
 

 NOTICE OF APPEAL 

  - 1 -  

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 JOSEPH H. HUNT  
Assistant Attorney General 

ANTHONY J. COPPOLINO 
Deputy Director 

VINITA B. ANDRAPALLIYAL 
vinita.b.andrapalliyal@usdoj.gov 
Trial Attorney 

LISA ZEIDNER MARCUS 
lisa.marcus@usdoj.gov 
Senior Counsel 
 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
Civil Division 
Federal Programs Branch 
P.O. Box 883 
Washington, DC 20044 
Tel: (202) 305-0845 

Counsel for Defendants 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
 

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
 

WESTERN DIVISION 

ANDREW MASON DVASH-
BANKS, et al., 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

MICHAEL R. POMPEO, in his 
official capacity as U.S. Secretary of 
State, et al., 

Defendants, 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Case No. 2:18-cv-00523-JFW (JCx) 
 
Notice of Appeal 

 
Honorable John F. Walter 
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Defendants Michael R. Pompeo, et al., hereby appeal the March 6, 

2019 Judgment entered in this matter to the Ninth Circuit Court of Appeals.  

Date: May 6, 2019    Respectfully submitted, 

JOSEPH H. HUNT 
Assistant Attorney General 

ANTHONY J. COPPOLINO 
Deputy Director 

      /s/ Vinita B. Andrapalliyal     . 
VINITA B. ANDRAPALLIYAL 
Trial Attorney 
LISA ZEIDNER MARCUS 
Senior Counsel 

U.S. Department of Justice, Civil Division 
Federal Programs Branch 
P.O. Box 883, Benjamin Franklin Station 
Washington, DC 20530 
Tel: (202) 305-0845 
Email: Vinita.b.andrapalliyal@usdoj.gov 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
Case No. CV 18-523-JFW-JC 

 
 I hereby certify that I am over the age of 18 and not a party to the above-
titled action.  I am employed as a Trial Attorney at the United States Department of 
Justice, Civil Division, Federal Programs Branch.  My business address is 1100 L 
Street NW, Washington, DC 20005. 
 
 On May 6, 2019, I served this NOTICE OF APPEAL on each person or 
entity named below by uploading an electronic version of this document to the 
Court’s ECF system: 
 

ALEXA LAWSON-REMER 
lawsonr@sullcrom.com 
SULLIVAN & CROMWELL 
1888 Century Park East 
Los Angeles, CA 90067-1725 
Telephone: (310) 712-6600 
Facsimile: (310) 712-8800 
 
THEODORE EDELMAN 
edelmant@sullcrom.com 
JESSICA KLEIN 
kleinj@sullcrom.com 
SULLIVAN & CROMWELL 
125 Broad Street 
New York, New York 10004-2498 
Telephone (212) 558-4000 
Facsimile: (212) 558-3588 

 
IMMIGRATION EQUALITY 
AARON C. MORRIS 
amorris@immigrationequality.org 
40 Exchange Place 
Suite 1300 
New York, New York, 10005-2744 
Telephone: (212) 714-2904 
 
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of 

America that the following is true and correct. 
 
 Executed on May 6, 2019, at Washington, DC. 
 

   By: s/Vinita B. Andrapalliyal   
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   VINITA B. ANDRAPALLIYAL 

Trial Attorney 
   United States Department of Justice 
   Civil Division 
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