 LISA ZEIDNER MARCUS lisa.marcus@usdoj.gov Senior Counsel UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE Civil Division Federal Programs Branch P.O. Box 883 Washington, DC 20044 Tel: (202) 305-0845 <i>Counsel for Defendants</i> UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA WESTERN DIVISION ANDREW MASON DVASH- Case No. 2:18-cv-00523-JFW (J 	
 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE Civil Division Federal Programs Branch P.O. Box 883 Washington, DC 20044 Tel: (202) 305-0845 <i>Counsel for Defendants</i> UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA WESTERN DIVISION ANDREW MASON DVASH-) Case No. 2:18-cv-00523-JFW (J 	
 P.O. Box 883 Washington, DC 20044 Tel: (202) 305-0845 Counsel for Defendants UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA WESTERN DIVISION ANDREW MASON DVASH-) Case No. 2:18-cv-00523-JFW (J 	
 10 Counsel for Defendants 11 UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 12 CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 13 WESTERN DIVISION 14 ANDREW MASON DVASH-) Case No. 2:18-cv-00523-JFW (J 	
 12 CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 13 WESTERN DIVISION 14 ANDREW MASON DVASH-) Case No. 2:18-cv-00523-JFW (J 	
 WESTERN DIVISION ANDREW MASON DVASH-) Case No. 2:18-cv-00523-JFW (J 	
14 ANDREW MASON DVASH-) Case No. 2:18-cv-00523-JFW (J	
BANKS, et al.,	(Cx)
15 Plaintiffs, Notice of Appeal	
16 V. Honorable John F. Walter	
17 MICHAEL R. POMPEO, in his 18 official capacity as U.S. Secretary of	
State, et al.,	
20 Defendants,	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	

1	Defendants Michael R. Pompe	o, et al., hereby appeal the March 6,
2	2019 Judgment entered in this matter to	o the Ninth Circuit Court of Appeals.
3		
4	Date: May 6, 2019	Respectfully submitted,
5		
6		JOSEPH H. HUNT
7		Assistant Attorney General
8		ANTHONY J. COPPOLINO
9		Deputy Director
10		/s/ Vinita B. Andrapalliyal
11		VINITA B. ANDRAPALLIYAL Trial Attorney
12		LISA ZEIDNER MARCUS
13		Senior Counsel
14		U.S. Department of Justice, Civil Division
15		Federal Programs Branch P.O. Box 883, Benjamin Franklin Station
16		Washington, DC 20530
17		Tel: (202) 305-0845 Email: Vinita.b.andrapalliyal@usdoj.gov
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25 26		
26		
27 28		
Ζð		

1	
2	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
3	Case No. CV 18-523-JFW-JC
4	I hereby certify that I am over the age of 18 and not a party to the above-
5	titled action. I am employed as a Trial Attorney at the United States Department of Justice, Civil Division, Federal Programs Branch. My business address is 1100 L
6	Street NW, Washington, DC 20005.
7	On May 6, 2019, I served this NOTICE OF APPEAL on each person or entity named below by uploading an electronic version of this document to the
8	Court's ECF system:
9	ALEXA LAWSON-REMER
10	lawsonr@sullcrom.com SULLIVAN & CROMWELL
11	1888 Century Park East Los Angeles, CA 90067-1725
12	Telephone: (310) 712-6600
13	Facsimile: (310) 712-8800
14	THEODORE EDELMAN edelmant@sullcrom.com
15	JESSICA KLEIN
16	kleinj@sullcrom.com SULLIVAN & CROMWELL
17	125 Broad Street New York, New York 10004-2498
18	Telephone (212) 558-4000
19	Facsimile: (212) 558-3588
20	IMMIGRATION EQUALITY AARON C. MORRIS
21	amorris@immigrationequality.org 40 Exchange Place
22	Suite 1300
23	New York, New York, 10005-2744 Telephone: (212) 714-2904
24	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of
25	America that the following is true and correct.
26	Executed on May 6, 2019, at Washington, DC.
27	By: <u>s/Vinita B. Andrapalliyal</u>
28	
	NOTICE OF APPEAL

1	
2	VINITA B. ANDRAPALLIYAL Trial Attorney
3	Trial Attorney United States Department of Justice Civil Division
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
	NOTICE OF APPEAL